
9 MAY THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 2059 

Tender No: 4520 Item Code: Ex87020 
1849 Licence Units of $2.000 Each 

Units Units Bid Rate 
Name Location Sought Won Per Unit Premium 

Successful 

Australian Autoparts Ltd Christchurch 5 5 335.00 1.675.00 
Toyota New Zealand Limited Johnsonvi lle 121 121 322.00 38.962.00 
Toyota New Zealand (Christchurch) Ltd Well ington 125 125 322.00 40.250.00 
Toyota New Zealand (Thames) Ltd Wellington 125 125 322.00 40.250.00 
Australian Autoparts Ltd Christchurch 5 5 315.00 1.575.00 
Australian Autoparts Ltd Christchurch 5 5 305.00 1.525.00 
Cain Enterprises Wellington 50 50 300.00 15.000.00 
Graeme McVicar Ltd Christchurch 10 10 300.00 3.000.00 
Australian Autoparts Ltd Christchurch 5 5 279.00 1.395.00 
Toyota New Zealand (Christchurch) Ltd Wellington 125 125 262.00 32.750.00 
Toyota New Zealand (Thames) Ltd Well ington 125 125 262.00 32.750.00 
Toyota New Zealand Limited Johnsonville 121 121 262.00 31.702.00 
Australian Autoparts Ltd Christchurch 5 5 255.00 1.275.00 
Maurice William Marketing Ltd Tauranga 20 20 250.00 5.000.00 
Graeme McVicar Ltd Christchurch 10 10 250.00 2.500.00 
David Arthur Scott Wellington 50 50 240.00 12.000.00 
Toyota New Zealand (Thames) Ltd Wellington 115 115 222.00 25.530.00 
Toyota New Zealand Limited Johnsonville 119 119 222.00 26.418.00 
Toyota New Zealand (Christchurch) Ltd Wellington 115 115 222.00 25.530.00 
Australian Autoparts Ltd Christchurch 5 5 215.00 1.075.00 
Fairoakes Aviation Auckland 20 20 200.00 4.000.00 
N D Johns Ltd Whangarei 15 15 185.00 2.775.00 
N D Johns Ltd Whangarei 15 15 162.00 2.430.00 
N D Johns Ltd Whangarei 15 15 147.00 2.205.00 
M G & A E Millett Auckland 10 10 140.00 1.400.00 
Trevor Bills Ltd Christchurch 17 17 103.00 1.751.00 
Boats & Motors (Chch) Ltd Christchurch 100 100 100.00 10.000.00 
Seabrook Fleet Management Limited Auckland 10 10 100.00 1.000.00 
Fairoakes Aviation Auckland 20 20 100.00 2.000.00 
Graeme McVicar Ltd Christchurch 20 20 100.00 2.000.00 
MacRo Properties Ltd Dunedin 12 12 91.00 1.092.00 
Seabrook Fleet Management Limited Auckland 20 20 50.00 1.000.00 
MacRo Properties Ltd Dunedin 24 24 46.00 1.104.00 
MacRo Properties Ltd Dunedin 48 48 23.00 1.104.00 
Trevor Bills Ltd Christchurch 10 10 12.00 120.00 
Graeme McVicar Ltd Christchurch 50 50 10.00 500.00 
Ford Motor Company of N Z Ltd Wellington 1.849 182 1.00 182.00 

Unsuccessful 
MacRo Properties Ltd Dunedin 100 0 0.00 0.00 
Import Licence Brokers Ltd Auckland 50 0 0.00 0.00 
M G & A E Millett Auckland 20 0 0.00 0.00 
Entier Associates Ltd Wellington 300 0 0.00 0.00 
Sectaur Enterprises Wellington 70 0 0.00 0.00 
Graeme McVicar Ltd Christchurch 50 0 0.00 0.00 
Fairoakes Aviation Auckland 20 0 0.00 0.00 
Auto·Ply Promotions Wellington 80 0 0.00 0.00 
Nullabour Marketing Wellington 100 0 0.00 0.00 

Invalid 

Westons Motors Wholesale Ltd Whangarei 30 0 200.00 0.00 
Nickles James Begovic Auckland 12 0 160.00 0.00 
Westons Motors Wholesale Ltd Whangare\ 100 0 50.00 0.00 
Vitel Video Auckland 10 0 8.00 0.00 
Vitel Video Auckland 50 0 2.00 0.00 
Vitel Video Auckland 100 0 1.00 0.00 
Vitel Video Auckland 500 0 0.00 0.00 
Westons Motors Wholesale Ltd Whangarei 100 0 0.00 0.00 

Tender No: 4521 Item Code: 6837 
20 Licence Uni ts of $2.000 Each 

Units Units Bid Rate 
Name Location Sought Won Per Unit Premium 

Successful 
Donaghys Industries Ltd Dunedin 20 20 110.00 2.200.00 

Invalid 
Gourock Fibres & Plastics NZ Ltd Auckland 2 0 7.00 0.00 

Tender No: 4522 Item Code: 6839 
252 Licence Units of $2.000 Each 

Units Units Bid Rate 
Name Location Sought Won Per Uni t Premium 

Successful 

Holeproof Industries Ltd Auckland 50 50 5.00 250.00 
Daniel Silva Auckland 10 10 0.00 0.00 

As Insufficient Bids Were Received, 192 Units Available At $4 Premium 


